FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549	

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average burden								
hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* GENERAL ELECTRIC CO					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Baker Hughes Co [BKR]								(Chec	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
											X	Director		X	10% O	wner			
(Last) 5 NECC	(F O STREET	First)	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/25/2021								Officer (g below)	give title		Other (specify below)		
(Street)	N M	ИA	02210		4. 1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Indi Line)	X Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)			Form filed by More than One Reporting Person									ung Person				
		Т	able I - No	n-Deri	vativ	ve S	ecu	rities Ad	quire	l, Dis	sposed (of, or	3ene	eficially	Owned				
Date		2. Trans Date (Month/I	action 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transaction Di			4. Securities Acquired (A) o Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a			and 5) Securities Beneficial Owned Fo		6. Owr Form: (D) or (I) (Ins	Direct Indirect tr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
							Code	v	Amount	(A) or O)	Price	Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 and				(11150.4)		
Class B C	ass B Common Stock 03/25/				5/202	2021		М		6,856,8	362	D	(1)	267,746,937		I		See footnote ⁽³⁾	
Class A C	Common Sto	ock		03/25	5/202	21			М		6,856,8	362	A	(1)	1) 43,685,723 I See footnot				
			Table II -								osed of converti				wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution Dat if any (Month/Day/Yo	Co	nsacti de (Ins		Derivative		Expirati	6. Date Exercis Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yea		7. Title and Amor Securities Under Derivative Secur (Instr. 3 and 4)		nderlying ecurity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported	e Own s Formally Dire or li g (I) (I	10. Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)
				Co	de V	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis		Expiration Date	Title	N	mount or umber of hares		(Instr. 4)	ction(s)		
Common Unit	(1)	03/25/2021		N	1			6,856,862	(1)		(1)	Class Comm	on 6	,856,862	(2)	267,746	6,937	I	See footnote ⁽³⁾

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Each share of Class B Common Stock, together with a Common Unit of Baker Hughes Holdings LLC (collectively, a "Paired Interest"), is exchangeable for a share of Class A Common Stock.
- 2. The Paired Interests were acquired by the Reporting Person in connection with the transactions described in the prospectus filed by the Issuer on May 30, 2017 pursuant to Rule 424(b)(3).
- ${\it 3. The Reporting Person holds these securities through a wholly-owned subsidiary.}\\$

/s/ Christoph A. Pereira, 03/26/2021 Authorized Signatory

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.